COLORADO CITY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
RESOLUTION 18-2019
A RESOLUTION AMENDING CERTAIN RATE AND FEE SCHEDULES
CONTAINED IN RESOLUTION NO. 1-2000, ADOPTED 8 FEBRUARY, 2000 AND
RESOLUTION 11-2017, ADOPTED ON 10 DECEMBER, 2019

WHEREAS, after due consideration and deliberation, the Board of Directors of the Colorado
City Metropolitan District hereby declare that some rate and fee schedules contained in
Resolution No. 1-2000, adopted on 8 February, 2000 and Resolution 11-2017, adopted on
December 12, 2017, to be null and void, and.,

WHEREAS, in order to balance the Calendar year 2020 budget, the Board of Directors hereby
resolves to increase/decrease certain rates and fees for the year 2020, and,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:
All rate changes are effective January 1, 2020.

1 - COLORADO CITY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT RULES AND REGULATIONS,
APPENDIX A, RATES AND CHARGES, Section D -1, USER CHARGES.

POOL OPENS: Friday, May 29

OPEN SWIM HOURS: Tuesday through Saturday 12:30 — 4:30
Monday 6:00 — 8:00

DAILY ADMISSIONS: Monday-Saturday $3.00 $2.50 previous
Punch Pass 12/$30.00 $25 previous
Children 3 and under FREE

SEASON POOL PASS: $100.00/person

$225.00/family
SWIM LESSONS: Registration forms are available at the Parks and Recreation office at 5000
Cuerno Verde, the Colorado City Metro District office at 4497 Bent Bros. Blvd. or online at
www.colorado.gov/cocityparksandrec

Each session is $35.00 per student Session 1 is June 1 to June 11
Session 2 is June 15 to June 25
Session 3 is July 6 to July 16
Session 4 is July 20 to July 30

LAP SWIM: Monday through Friday 7:00 to 8:00am
AEROBICS: Monday through Friday 8:00 to 9:00am
Pool Party Pricing: Based on a 2-hour party

Up to 25 Swimmers: $100 (875-125) 40-80 Max
26 to 50 Swimmers: $150 Previous

51 to 75 Swimmers: $200
76 to 100 Swimmers: $250

**POOL SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE**

1 - COLORADO CITY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT RULES AND REGULATIONS,
APPENDIX A, RATES AND CHARGES, Section D-3, USER CHARGES.

Monthly Rates for Electric $25 in advance No previous
Electric Sites $30 S$25Previous
Non Electric Sites $20 S15Previous
Park and Gazebo Reservations $75 2 day $150 full day

Dump Station Fee $10/paid customer $15/ non-customer

1 - COLORADO CITY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT RULES AND REGULATIONS,
APPENDIX A, RATES AND CHARGES, Section D-4, USER CHARGES.

4> X 8 Sign, West Field

$300 for the 1st year- $500 annually after first year new program
3’ X 8’ Sign, East Field

$200 for the 1st year- $400 annually after first year

4> X 4’ Sign

$100 for the 1st year- $300 annually after first year



Sign to be provided by the advertiser. Acknowledgement on our website will be provided with
each advertisement.

The time frame billed will be a calendar year.

All signs are subject to acceptance by the District Manager and Director of Parks and Rec
director

1 — COLORADO CITY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT RULES AND REGULATIONS,
APPENDIX A, RATES AND CHARGES, Section E, GOLF COURSE RATES.
Holly Dot Golf Course Fee schedule for 2020

Weekday Rates Monday- Thursda
18 Holes/walking $23
With a cart  $36 8200 udded to all I8hole rounds
9 Holes/walking $14
With a cart $21
2. Friday Rates
18 Holes /walking $24
With a cart $37
9 Holes /walking $15
With a cart $22
3. Weekend Rates
18 Holes/walking $29
With a cart $42
9 Holes/walking $15
With a cart $25
4. Junior Rates
18 Holes $10
omo_nm $6

With a cart $30
6. Tuesday/Thursday Special

18 Holes with cart $25 less than 4 players $30
7. Annual Membershi

$495 for Primary Reduced for trail fee
$250 for spouse

$500 to use personal cart

$50 for first under 18

$10 for additional

There will be a $2 trail fee for every | 9 Holes played was udded this year
8.

$320 $300 PREVIOUS
9. i

$160 3150 Previous
**In Drought years an additional $1.00 will be added to fees to cover electric used to pump
water for watering of course.**

PASSED AND APPROVED this 10 day of December, 2020.
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